FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/7/2020 1:45 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 98069-1

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC

Plaintiff / Petitioner

v.

DANNY SCHULTZ, et al.

Defendants / Respondents

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Michael F. Shinn WSBA #14679 Halverson | Northwest Law Group P.C. 405 East Lincoln Avenue Yakima, WA 98901 Telephone: (509) 248-6030

Facsimile: (509) 453-6880

mshinn@hnw.law

Table of Contents

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENTS	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
III. APPLICABLE REVIEW STANDARDS	5
IV. ARGUMENT	7
A. The Court of Appeals Correctly Determined that the Deed was Unambiguous.	
B. The Lower Court's Construction Granting a Life Estate to Defendant Schultz is Not a Basis for Review by the Supreme Court.	
V. CONCLUSION	15

Table of Authorities

Cases
Central Life Insurance SOC. V. Impelmans, 13 Wn.2d 632, 126 P.2d 757 (1942)
Egli v. Troy, 602 NW2d. 329 (Iowa Sup. Ct. 1999)11
Holohan v. Melville, 41 Wn.2d 380, 249 P.2d 777 (1952)
<i>In Re Cunningham Estate</i> , 19 Wn.2d 589, 143 P.2d 852 (1943)
Nationstar Mortgage v. Danny R. Schultz, et al., Division III, No. 36183-7-III, Unpublished Opinion, December 10, 2019
Newport Yacht Basin Ass'n of Condo. Owners v. Supreme NW, Inc., 168 Wn. App. 56, 277 P.3d 18 (2012)
State Bank & Trust of Kenmare v. Brekke, 602 NW2d. 681 (N.D. Sup. Ct. 1999)11
<u>Statutes</u>
RCW 64.04.040
Other
A Writers Reference, Diana Hackers and Nancy Sommers, 2016 Update, Eight Edition, pg. 162

Reading Law: The Interpretation of Legal Text, Antonin Scalia and Bryan A. Garner, 1st Edition, 2012	2012 8	
RAP 12.2	13	
RAP 13.4	6. 17
